NAUBAT SINGH At Plot No. G-361, UPSIDC 

Industrial Area, Phase-II, Massori Gulawati Road, Tehsil Dhaulana Distt. Hapur 

U.P. 245301, ALSO AT:129, Khazoor Wali Gali Ghookna, Ghaziabad, Tehsil & 

Distt. Ghaziabad, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being

Rs. 2,21,19,133.21 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty One Lac, Nineteen Thousand 

One Hundred Thirty Three  And Paisa Twenty One Only) as on  25.09.2024, with 

further interest at the rates mentioned in the demand notice dated 25.09.2024, 

costs, expenses and other incidental charges etc. thereon within 60 days from 

the date of the said notice.

The Borrower / Guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given

[...]

The Borrower / Guarantors in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned 

not to deal with said Property and any dealings with the Property will be subject to the 

charge of the BANK OF INDIA, Asset Recovery Branch Ghaziabad:

1st Floor, E-52, Sector-9, Noida, Distt. Gautam Buddha Nagar for amount

Rs. 2,21,19,133.21 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty One Lac, Nineteen Thousand 

One Hundred Thirty Three  And Paisa Twenty One Only) as on 25.09.2024, 

with further interest at the rates mentioned in the demand notice dated 

25.09.2024 , costs, expenses and other incidental charges etc. thereon  .

[The borrower’s attention is invited to provisions of sub – section (8) of section 13 of

[...]

SOLUTIONS, AKANKSHA VERMA (DAUGHTER AS WELL AS LEGAL 
HEIR OF LATE MANISH KUMAR VERMA) and JANHVI VERMA (MINOR 
DAUGHTER AS WELL AS LEGAL HEIR OF LATE MANISH KUMAR VERMA 
THROUGH HER NATURAL GUARDIAN) to repay the amount mentioned in 
the Notice being Rs. 22,99,028.58 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Ninety Nine 
Thousand Twenty Eight And Paise Fifty Eight Only) against Loan Account No. 
HLLAAGR00528263 as on 13.09.2024 and interest thereon within 60 days from 
the date of receipt of the said Notice. 

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN FINSERVE LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
COMMERCIAL CREDIT LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 22,99,028.58 (Rupees 
Twenty Two Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Twenty Eight And Paise Fifty Eight 
Only) ason 13.09.2024 and interestthereon. 

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of 
theActin respectoftimeavailable, to redeem the Secured Assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY